CH \$365.00 343510

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM312722

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sareen Franchise Systems, LLC		08/01/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fruit Flowers, LLC	
Street Address:	95 Barnes Road	
City:	Wallingford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06492	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3435102	FRUITFLOWERS
Registration Number:	3387369	FRUITFLOWERS INCREDIBLY EDIBLE DELITES
Registration Number:	3387368	FRUITFLOWERS
Registration Number:	2854562	INCREDIBLY EDIBLE DELITES, INC. WWW.FRUI
Registration Number:	2763711	
Registration Number:	2721015	INCREDIBLY EDIBLE DELITES
Registration Number:	2723829	INCREDIBLY EDIBLE DELITES, INC.
Registration Number:	2700149	WHEN ONLY THE BERRY BERRY BEST WILL DO!
Registration Number:	2676672	
Registration Number:	3313004	FRUITFLOWERS
Registration Number:	3104294	STRAWBERRY SALUTE
Registration Number:	3090600	IED
Registration Number:	3067025	FRUITFLOWERS.COM
Registration Number:	1755554	INCREDIBLY EDIBLE DELITES, INC. EDIBLE F

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2037748129

TRADEMARK

900297087 REEL: 005335 FRAME: 0282

Email:ip@edible.comCorrespondent Name:Susan Daly StearnsAddress Line 1:95 Barnes Road

Address Line 4: Wallingford, CONNECTICUT 06492

TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FRUIT FLOWERS ACQUISITION	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Daly Stearns
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Daly Stearns/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=SFS name change certificate#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005335 FRAME: 0283

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, AUGUST 1, 2014

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Fruit Flowers, LLC (formerly known as Sareen Franchise Systems, LLC)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective August 1, 2014.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Bv

Judith Williams Jagdmann Commissioner

14-08-01-1103 LLAACPT CIS0353

RECORDED: 08/01/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005335 FRAME: 0284